**UNOFFICIAL COPY** 

Doc#: 1407941031 Fee: \$52.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/20/2014 10:52 AM Pg: 1 of 6

**QUIT CLAIM DEED** 

THE GRANTOR. Mack Investments 1, LLC, of <u>Tinley Park, IL</u>, for and in consideration of Ten and 00/100 Lonars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, hereby CONVEYS and QUIT CLAIMS to, Mack Industries, Ltd., of Tinley Park, IL GRANTEE, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to-wit,:

See Exhibit A

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Numbers Address of Real Estate T Clart's Office See exhibit A See exhibit 1/2

Dated this 12th day of March, 2014.

d Island

1407941031D Page: 2 of 6

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

| STATE OF ILLINOIS | )    |
|-------------------|------|
|                   | ) SS |
| COUNTY OF WILL    | )    |

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that \_\_\_\_\_\_ James McClelland\_\_, personally known to me to be the same persons whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this \_\_12th\_ day of \_March\_\_, 2014

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARY GAWLAK
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:12/15/14

Notary Public

#### Send subsequent tax bills to:

Mack Investments 1, LLC 16800 Oak Park Avenue Tinley Park, IL 60477

#### After recording send to:

Mack Investn en's 1, LLC 16800 Oak Park Avenue Tinley Park, IL 60477

#### This instrument was prepared by:

Ma alona

Mary Gawlak

16800 Oak Park Avenue

Tinley Park, IL 60477

EXEMPT UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH E, SECTION 4, OF THE ILLINOIS REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX ACT.

1407941031D Page: 3 of 6

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### **EXHIBIT A**

THE EAST 80 FEET OF THE WEST 380 FEET OF LOT "A" (MEASURED ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT "A" IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOT 10, (EXCEPT THE WEST 115 AND FIVE-TENTHS FEET THEREOF OF VAN VUUREN'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 10 AND THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 15, AND PART OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 15, ALSO A PART OF THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 15, AND THAT PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 15, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SOUTHEAST QUARTER, 14.510 CHAINS WEST OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SOUTHEAST QUARTER, THENCE SOUTH 53 DEGREEN, 45 MINUTES EAST 2.14 CHAINS THENCE SOUTH 5 DEGREES WEST 3.60 CHAINS TO THE CALUMET RIVER, THENCE WEST ALONG THE CALUMET RIVER TO A POINT 15.90 CHAINS EAST OF THE WEST LINE OF SAID SOUTHEAST QUARTER THENCE NORTH 3.89 CHAINS TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SOUTHEAST QUARTER 15.90 CHAINS, WEST OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SOUTHEAST QUARTER THENCE EAST 9.745 CHAINS TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, ALL IN TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, SITUACED IN THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH HOLLAND, COUNTY OF COOK, IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.

Commonly known as: 602 East 158th Street South Holland, IL 60473

29-15-203-026-0000

LOTS 17 AND 18 IN BLOCK 9 IN DEARBORN HEIGHTS, PZING A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 37 NOXTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. Clarks NOTE FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY:

Commonly known as: 9736 Nashville Avenue, Oak Lawn, IL 60453

24-07-211-055-0000

THE WEST 1/2 OF LOT 45 IN HOME WOOD GARDENS ACRE NUMBER 2 A SUBDIVISION OF (EXCEPT THE EAST 1/4 THE SOUTH 2/3 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

NOTE FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY:

Commonly known as: 3118 West 183rd Street, Homewood, IL 60430

28-36-304-043-0000

1407941031D Page: 4 of 6

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois Corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

| Date 3/2/4  | 0.0   |   |
|---|---|---|
| Signature   | Grantor or Agent  |   |
| 10  | ~~  | <b>*******</b>  |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said   |   | OFFICIAL SEAL<br>MARY GAWLAK  |
| this 12th day of March 2014   | ۔<br>ریری   | NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS<br>MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:12/15/14   |
| Notary Public 81 (114 \$2)  | u   | The second second   |
| The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies of beneficial interest in a land trust either a rauthorized to do business or acquire and hold business or acquire and hold title real estate authorized to do business or acquire title to a | na cur il person, an Illi<br>d title co real estate i<br>to real estate in Illino | nois corporation or foreign corporation<br>n Illinois, a partnership authorized to do<br>ois, or other entity recognized person and |
| Date 3/12/14 Signature - Machine  | Q 4   |   |
| Signature   | Grantee or Agent  | C   |
|   | Grantee or Agent  | OFFICIAL SEAL   |
| Subscribed and sworn to before  |   | MARY CAWLAK   |
| me by the said James McClelland   | <del>_,</del>   | NOTARY PUBLIC - STA 'E OF ILLINCIS<br>MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/15/14  |
| this 12th day of March,   | <u> 2014</u>  | **************************************  |
| Notary Public Maly Jun  |   |   |
| Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false misdemeanor for the first offense and of a C   | statement concerning the<br>Class A misdemeanor for s                             | identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C<br>subsequent offenses.  |

1407941031D Page: 5 of 6



### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

9446 SOUTH RAYMOND AVENUE, OAK LAWN, ILLINOIS 60453 TELEPHONE: (708) 636-4400 | FACSIMILE: (708) 636-8606 | WWW.OAKLAWN-IL.GOV

# CERTIFICATE OF REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX EXEMPTION

9736 S NASHVILLE

Oak Lawn Il 60453

This is to certify, pursuant to Section 20-65 of the Ordinance of the Village of Oak Lawn relating to a Real Estate Transfer Tax, that the transaction accompanying this certificate is exempt from the Village of Oak Lawn Real Estate Transfer Tax pursuant to Section(s) 1(1) of said Ordinance

| Dated this 3RD | day of, 2914                     |         |
|----------------|----------------------------------|---------|
|                | 9011                             | <u></u> |
|                |                                  |         |
|                | MANIM                            |         |
|                | Larry Deetjen<br>Village Manager |         |
|                | Village Manager                  |         |

Dr. Sandra Bury Village President

JANE M. QUINLAN, CMC VILLAGE CLERK

LARRY R. DEETJEN, CM VILLAGE MANAGER

VILLAGE TRUSTEES
MIKE CARBERRY
TIM DESMOND
ALEX G. OLEJNICZAK
CAROL R. QUINLAN
ROBERT J. STREIT
TERRY VORDERER

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this

3RD Day of MARCH , 2014

Charlese C. Miller

OFFICIAL SEAL
CHARLENE C. MILLER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-28-2014



Mar 13 2014 4:38PM HP Fax

# UNOFFICIAL CO

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY NO WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

#### VILLAGE OF SOUTH HOLLAND CERTIFICATE OF PAYMENT OF OUTSTANDING SERVICE CHARGES

The undersigned, Peruty Village Clerk for the Village of South Holland, Cook County, Illinois, certifies that all outstanding service charges, including but not limited to, water service, building code violations, and other marges, plus penalties for delinquent payments, if any, for the following described property have been paid in full as of the date of issuance set forth below.

| Title Holder's Name: | Mack Investment: 1.L.C                     |    |
|----------------------|--|----|
| Mailing Address:     | 16800 Oak Park Ave., Timley Park, IL 60477 |    |
| Telephone No.:       | 708.532.9243                               |    |
| Attorney or Agent:   | N/A  |    |
| Telephone No.:       | N/A  |    |
| Fax No.              | 708.781.2027                               |    |
| Property Address:    | 602 E. 158th St.                           |    |
| •                    | South Holland, IL 60473                    | 0. |
| Property Index Numb  | per (PIN): 29-15-203-026-0000              | 4  |
| Water Account Number | ber: 012006 <del>6</del> 000               | 0, |
| Date of Issuance:    | 3/13/14                                    |    |
|                      | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·      |    |

State of Illinois)

County of Cook)

This instrument was acknowledged before

(Signature of Notary Public

(SEAL)

VILLAGE OF SOUTH HOLLAND

Village Clerk or Representative

THIS CERTIFICATE IS GOOD FOR ONLY 30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF ISSUANCE.